With respect to this Proposal, any services not defined herein are considered Additional Services.  If 
Additional Services are requested by the Owner, DLR Group will prepare a proposal for the requested 
services.   

Professional Service Fees 

We propose a fixed fee of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500) for the services 
described in this proposal.  

Acceptance 

With your approval of this proposal, we will prepare an AIA G802-2017 “Amendment to the 
Professional Services Agreement”, to amend our current AIA B103-2007 “Standard Form of 
Agreement Between Owner and Architect” dated November 16th, 2016.

[...]

• Crane, Electrical, Sheet Metal, and Gas Piping provided by Helm. 

D ► Total Proposed Project Price ............... ................................................................................... ...... ......... ........................... $31,992.00 
(Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and 00/100) 

Clarifications: 

• Work to be performed during normal working hours of 7:00am lhru 3:30pm, Monday thru Friday. 

• No returns added. 

• Proposal is valid for 30 days. 

Exclusions: 

• Palntinl! 
• Temporary HVAC equipment or rental equipment.